
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2182
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
FUNDS SANCTIONED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF STADIA 
Bhujbal Shri Sameer ;Kaswan Shri Ram Singh;Noor Mausam;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Punia Shri P.L.
;Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct modern stadia in every district of the country including North Eastern States and
mini stadia in rural areas to encourage youths for participation in sports; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of stadia built during the 12th Five Year Plan, State-wise/UT-wise/ district-wise; 

(c) the details of funds allocated by the Government in this regard during the Twelfth Five Year Plan, State-wise/UT wise; 

(d) the number of stadia under construction at present as on date; State wise; and 

(e) the steps taken for the timely completion of these projects and also to ensure quality construction?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) to (e) Does, not arise. 
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